

Division of Solid Waste Management Public Hearing Agenda

Thursday, February 9, 2023 – 10:00 am CST Tennessee Tower, 3rd Floor, Conference Room A 312 Rosa L Parks Ave, Nashville TN 37243

Hazardous Waste Management Rulemaking Hearing Proposal to Modify Tennessee Rule Chapter 0400-12-01

Print your contact information on the Registration Sheet as you enter. If you wish to make comments, please place a checkmark (✓) in the "I Wish to Comment" column. Copies of the Notice of Rulemaking Hearing and the redlined rules are available at tn.gov/environment/ppopublic-participation

10:00 a.m. Public Hearing Begins

Note: The hearing will be recorded.

I. Welcome and Overview

Tara Pedraza, Moderator

II. Presentation from TDEC

Beverly Philpot, Division of Solid Waste Management

III. Receipt of Public Comments

If you signed up to comment, you will be called to the microphone and asked to state your name and present your comments related to this specific rulemaking change. If attending via WebEx, please use the sign-in form at:

https://www.tn.gov/content/tn/environment/notices/hearing.html

A written copy of your comments would be appreciated, if available. Questions will not be answered at this time, but TDEC staff will stay after the hearing for discussion if requested.

V. Closing

Written comments may be submitted until 4:30 p.m. CST, February 16, 2023, to the Division of Solid Waste Management | William R. Snodgrass Tennessee Tower | 312 Rosa L. Parks Ave, 14th Floor | Nashville, TN 37243 | Attn: Beverly Philpot (615) 795-1188, email Beverly.Philpot@tn.gov

TDEC thanks you for your participation and attendance at this public hearing.